Attachment _____ Contract for TFAA State Indoor Championship

This contract is entered into by	(The Host) and Texas
Field Archery Association (TFAA) for the purpose of holding the Championship.	State Indoor
Date(s) of Tournament:	
Location:	

The Host agrees to provide the following:

- 1. One or Two Indoor Target Range(s) with the following stipulations:
 - a. Range will be an NFAA Chartered Range and meet the overall safety guidelines of the NFAA Archery and Bowhunter Range Guidelines.
 - b. Range includes target butts in good repair and adequate for stopping arrows from pass through.
 - c. Range will be laid out in a manner to provide safe shooting for participants and spectators.
 - d. Shooting lanes will be marked to meet NFAA guidelines (a minimum of 24" per lane) with numbers for each lane clearly marked above or beneath each target butt.
 - e. Host will provide sufficient shooting lanes to accommodate a minimum of 108 20 yard shooters and 48 10 yard shooters per shooting line.
 - f. Host will be prepared to accommodate three different shooting times each day, with two shooting lines per time.
 - g. Appropriate lighting, meeting or exceeding the NFAA minimum of 30 foot-candles as measured at the target faces
 - h. Bow racks sufficient to handle 108 20 yard shooters and 48 10 yard shooters for each shooting time.
 - i. Adequate seating for spectators
 - j. Adequate parking
- 2. A First Aid Station and an Emergency Plan including contact information and location of responding parties.
- 3. Adequate sanitary facilities for the number of participants and the length of the tournament
- 4. A separate administrative area for registration of shooters, entry of scores, and preparation of awards.

TFAA Indoor Championship Contract (Page 2)

TFAA agrees to provide the for	ollowing	
--------------------------------	----------	--

- 1. Registration of participants and shooting assignments
- 2. Personnel for check-in and late registration
- 3. Release and Waiver forms
- 4. Targets
- 5. Scorecards
- 6. Awards
- 7. A Tournament Director to manage the tournament
- 8. Line Judges and Safety Personnel to manage each shooting time

Financial Terms:

Financ	cial Terr	ns:				
1.	1. The Host will be compensated as follows:					
	a.	Negotiated Terms as follow	s:			
	b.	The Host may provide Conc sales.	ession Facilities and retain a	all proceeds from such		
2.		will retain all proceeds from to decals, souvenirs, etc.)	the sale of TFAA branded ite	ems (event clothing,		
Agree	d:					
 Autho	rized R	epresentative (Host)	 Date			
	ent, TF					
L16210	CIIL, IF	H/H	Date			